Premise Poll: Bi-Weekly Political Sentiment Tracker (June 1) These results are based on responses from 1,911 Americans collected between May 29th and June 1st via the Premise smartphone application. Premise used stratified
sampling of its opt-in panel members, along with post stratification weighting based on the American Community Survey to provide a representative sample. These results are

weighted by Age, Gender, Region, and Education.

n
. I re I l ' I s e Gender Age Group Party Identification Level of Education
HS

HS or grad Some Assoc.

Total Female Male Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-64 65+ Total DEM REP IND Total less equiv college degree
Would you say that things in the United States today are...
Sample Size 1,911 1,021 890 1,911 151 397 385 787 191 1,911 850 686 375 1,911 137 527 497 154
Off on the wrong track 63%  66% 59% 63% 55% 61% 65% 66% 57% 63% 46% 86% 59% 63% 48% 62% 63% 66%
Generally headed in the right direction 20% 16% 24% 20% 17% 19% 20% 18% 30% 20% 33% 8% 10% 20% 21% 23% 17% 17%
Not sure 18% 18% 17% 18% 28% 20% 15% 17% 12% 18% 21% 7% 31% 18% 31% 15% 20% 17%
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is
performing as President?
Sample Size 1,911 1,021 890 1,911 151 397 385 787 191 1,911 850 686 375 1,911 137 527 497 154
Strongly approve 9% 9% 10% 9% 3% 10% 8% 9% 19% 9% 18% 1% 4% 9% 6% 1% 8% 7%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 25% 24% 30% 21% 22% 26% 23% 24% 44% 7% 1% 24% 22% 19% 22% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 22%  22% 22% 22% 36% 21% 23% 20% 20% 22% 21% 22% 24% 22% 25% 23% 27% 15%
Strongly disapprove 35% 35% 35% 35% 22% 31% 36% 38% 35% 35% 10% 66% 33% 35% 28% 36% 34% 42%
Not sure 10% 1% 8% 10% 10% 18% 11% 7% 3% 10% 7% 4% 28% 10% 20% 11% 8% 10%
How would you describe the current state of the US economy?
Sample Size 1,911 1,021 890 1,911 151 397 385 787 191 1,911 850 686 375 1,911 137 527 497 154
Excellent 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Good 13% 1% 16% 13% 16% 1% 12% 1% 26% 13% 21% 6% 10% 13% 14% 17% 1% 7%
Fair 30% 29% 31% 30% 34% 29% 30% 31% 28% 30% 37% 24% 25% 30% 33% 22% 32% 33%
Poor 51%  55% 46% 51% 45% 49% 52% 54% 45% 51% 36% 68% 51% 51% 41% 54% 54% 56%
Don'tknow 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% T% 4% 4% 0% 4% 2% 1% 14% 4% 8% 6% 3% 2%
Please select the one political issue that matters to you the most
today...
Sample Size 1,911 1,021 890 1,911 151 397 385 787 191 1911 850 686 375 1911 137 527 497 154
Economy 26%  25% 28% 26% 20% 21% 26% 32% 18% 26% 19% 37% 24% 26% 29% 29% 22% 29%
Inflation 21% 22% 19% 21% 18% 25% 23% 18% 21% 21% 17% 25% 19% 21% 24% 21% 18% 21%
Gun policy 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% M1M% 5% 5% 8% 1% 5% 10% 11%
Immigration 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 4% 6% 15% 7% 4% 10% 6% 7% 5% 9% 5% 6%
Economic inequality 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 9% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Violent crime 6% 7% 6% 6% 1% 6% 6% 7% 3% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 3% 9% 9% 7%
Climate change 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 2% 8% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3%
Health care 5% 6% 4% 5% 1% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 9% 4% 5% 4%
Abortion 4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Education 3% 3% 4% 3% 13% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2%
Race and ethnic inequality 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2%
Supreme Court 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Coronavirus 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
None of the above 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% % 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
In a general election race b 1 President Joe Biden and
former President Donald Trump who would you prefer?
Sample Size 1,911 1,021 890 1,911 151 397 385 787 191 1911 850 686 375 1911 137 527 497 154
Donald Trump 44%  41% 46% 44% 31% 42% 46% 45% 46% 44% 14% 87% 32% 44% 49% 46% 43% 52%
Joe Biden 38%  38% 38% 38% 47% 34% 36% 37% 46% 38% 73% 6% 18% 38% 25% 39% 37% 34%
Notsure 18%  20% 16% 18% 22% 24% 18% 17% 8% 18% 13% 8% 50% 18% 26% 15% 20% 14%
In a general election race between Joe Biden and Ron DeSantis
who would you prefer?

Sample Size 1,911 1,021 890 1,911 151 397 385 787 191 1,911 850 686 375 1911 137 527 497 154
Ron DeSantis 36% 34% 38% 36% 34% 32% 36% 37% 39% 36% 13% 71% 23% 36% 26% 36% 36% 42%
Joe Biden 35% 35% 35% 35% 30% 34% 33% 33% 52% 35% 66% 6% 17% 35% 30% 33% 33% 29%
Not sure 29% 31% 27% 29% 36% 34% 31% 30% 8% 29% 21% 22% 60% 29% 44% 31% 31% 28%
Do you plan to vote in the 2024 Republican Presidential primary?

Sample Size 686 352 334 686 44 135 140 293 75 686 - 686 - 686 39 184 180 65
Yes 78% 81% 75% 78% 73% 75% 76% 79% 90% 78% - 78% - 78% T75% T77% 79% 76%
No 22% 19% 25% 22% 27% 25% 24% 21% 10% 22% - 22% - 22% 25% 23% 21% 24%

Who do you think the Republican Party should nominate as the
party's candidate for president in 2024?

Sample Size 686 352 334 686 44 135 140 293 75 686 - 686 - 686 39 184 180 65
Donald Trump  57% 52% 62% 57% 38% 54% 57% 58% 72% 57% - 57% - 57% 66% 70% 55% 57%
Ron DeSantis  20% 22% 18% 20% 41% 25% 12% 20% 16% 20% - 20% - 20% 8% 14% 27% 20%
LizCheney 4% 5% 2% 4% 0% 2% 6% 5% 0% 4% - 4% - 4% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Mike Pence 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 3% 8% 3% 0% 4% ° 4% ° 4% 0% 2% 8% 8%
Nikki Haley 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% - 3% - 3% 0% 2% 1% 4%
TedCruz 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 0% 3% - 3% - 3% 8% 5% 2% 2%

Tim Scott 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 4% 2% - 2% - 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Chris Christie 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% - 1% 0% 2% 0% 5%
Mike Pompeo 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% - 1% - 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Vivek Ramaswamy 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% - 1% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Other 3% 5% 1% 3% 6% 3% 6% 2% 0% 3% ° 3% o 3% 12% 3% 2% 1%

In a primary race between Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis who
would you prefer?
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205
66%
21%
14%
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14%
29%
13%
38%
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3%
16%
29%
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25%
15%
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36%
45%
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46%
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70
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44%
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Registered Voter

Total

1,911
63%
20%
18%

1,911
9%
24%
22%
35%
10%

1,911
2%
13%
30%
51%
4%

1,911
26%

1,911
44%
38%
18%
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36%
35%
29%
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78%
22%
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57%
20%

4%
4%
3%
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1%
1%
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1,496
65%
21%
14%

1,496
1%
25%
21%
37%
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3%

1,496
27%
22%

7%
6%
6%
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4%
4%
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3%
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0%
1%
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1,496
44%
42%
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1,496
38%
39%
23%

563
91%
9%

563
54%
23%

4%

5%
3%
3%
2%
2%
1%
1%
3%

No

372
55%
16%
29%

372
3%
21%
27%
27%
22%

372
1%
15%
33%
43%
9%

372
26%
17%
10%
1%

3%
8%
7%
5%
3%
2%
3%
0%
1%
2%
2%

372
40%
26%
33%

372
29%
22%
48%

14
19%
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114
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10%

2%
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43
54%
6%
39%
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0%
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35%
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0%
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41%
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43
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13%
6%
6%
1%
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17%
4%
5%
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20%
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24%
22%
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10%
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35%
29%

686
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4%
3%
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1%
1%
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Black

230
43%
33%
24%

230
19%
31%
26%
13%
12%

230
4%
19%
47%
24%
6%

230
16%
60%
24%

230
18%
54%
28%

21
64%
36%

21
73%
19%

0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
7%

310
57%
19%
25%

310
7%
27%
22%
30%
13%

310
2%
13%
25%
52%
8%

310
28%
21%

9%
9%
5%
6%
4%
4%
2%
3%
2%
1%
0%
2%
4%

310
40%
38%
22%

310
37%
35%
28%

90
84%
16%

Ethnicity

Hisp/

White Latino Other
1,135 235
69%  59%
16%  27%
15% 14%
1,135 235
8% 1%
22% 23%
20%  28%
42% 25%
8% 13%
1,135 235
2% 2%
10%  22%
29%  26%
57%  47%
3% 2%
1,135 235
29%  26%
21% 21%
7% 6%
5% 10%
6% 6%
5% 6%
6% 5%
5% 3%
5% 2%
3% 7%
3% 2%
2% 4%
1% 0%
2% 1%
2% 1%
1,135 235
51%  38%
33%  42%
16%  20%
1,135 235
42%  22%
29%  43%
28% 35%
497 79
81%  60%
19%  40%
497 79
56%  74%
21% 3%
4% 5%
5% 5%
4% 2%
2% 7%
2% 0%
1% 0%
0% 2%
1% 2%
4% 1%



Premise Poll: Bi-Weekly Political Sentiment Tracker (June 1) These results are based on responses from 1,911 Americans collected between May 29th and June 1st via the Premise smartphone application. Premise used stratified
sampling of its opt-in panel members, along with post stratification weighting based on the American Community Survey to provide a representative sample. These results are

weighted by Age, Gender, Region, and Education.

n
. I re I l ' I s e Gender Age Group Party Identification Level of Education
HS

HS or grad Some Assoc.

Total Female Male Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-64 65+ Total DEM REP IND Total less equiv college degree

Sample Size 686 352 334 686 44 135 140 293 75 686 - 686 - 686 39 184 180 65
Donald Trump 63% 58% 69% 63% 43% 63% 64% 65% 66% 63% - 63% - 63% 74% 77% 60% 69%
Ron DeSantis 28% 31% 25% 28% 37% 28% 23% 27% 34% 28% - 28% - 28% 14% 16% 32% 22%
Notsure 9% 1% 7% 9% 20% 9% 13% 8% 0% 9% = 9% = 9% 12% 8% 7% 8%

In a primary race between Donald Trump and Tim Scott who
would you prefer?

Sample Size 686 352 334 686 44 135 140 293 75 686 - 686 - 686 39 184 180 65
Donald Trump 73% 69% 77% 73% 70% 74% 71% 73% 77% 73% - 73% - 73% 76% 80% 76% 85%
Tim Scott  14% 14% 14% 14% 10% 14% 13% 14% 20% 14% - 14% - 14% 6% 10% 10% 8%
Not sure 13% 17% 9% 13% 20% 12% 16% 13% 3% 13% - 13% - 13% 18% 10% 15% 8%
Do you believe Joe Biden should run for President in 2024?
Sample Size 850 468 382 850 85 170 159 345 91 850 850 - - 850 57 243 228 56
Yes 47% 47% 47% 47% 40% 46% 45% 47% 61% 47% 47% - - 47% 50% 40% 47% 54%
No 53% 53% 53% 53% 60% 54% 55% 53% 39% 53% 53% - - 53% 50% 60% 53% 46%

If President Biden does not run for reelection which Democrat
would be your preferred candidate in 2024?

Sample Size 850 468 382 850 85 170 159 345 91 850 850 - - 850 57 243 228 56
Kamala Harris  26% 25% 28% 26% 29% 32% 32% 22% 18% 26% 26% - - 26% 36% 36% 20% 35%
Bernie Sanders 16% 14% 18% 16% 25% 20% 13% 16% 6% 16% 16% - - 16% 24% 15% 19% 12%
Hillary Clinton 13% 14% 1% 13% 1% 1% 18% 13% 6% 13% 13% - - 13% 7% 14% 13% 12%
Gavin Newsom 9% 9% 8% 9% 3% 6% 3% 9% 26% 9% 9% - - 9% 0% 5% 1% 8%
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 7% 8% 6% 7% 19% 10% 3% 5% 4% 7% 7% - - 7% 3% 9% 9% 4%
Pete Buttigieg 6% 6% 6% 6% 0% 2% 10% % 1% 6% 6% = = 6% 2% 3% 6% 9%
Robert Kennedy Jr. 6% 4% 8% 6% 1% 2% 5% 9% 9% 6% 6% - - 6% 3% 8% 4% 3%
Elizabeth Warren 5% 6% 4% 5% 9% 5% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% - - 5% 0% 4% 4% 6%
Stacey Abrams 4% 5% 2% 4% 0% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% - - 4% 5% 0% 4% 5%
Amy Klobuchar 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% - - 2% 5% 2% 3% 3%
J.B. Pritzker 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% o o 1% 3% 0% 2% 0%

Other 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% - - 5% 12% 3% 6% 4%

Who did you vote for in the Presidential election of 2020?
Sample Size 1,911 1,021 890 1911 151 397 385 787 191 1911 850 686 375 1,911 137 527 497 154
Joe Biden 34% 34% 33% 34% 34% 33% 32% 33% 40% 34% 66% 5% 14% 34% 21% 33% 34% 30%
Donald Trump  29% 29% 29% 29% 12% 26% 29% 30% 41% 29% 6% 65% 15% 29% 30% 27% 28% 33%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Did not vote in the 2020 Presidential election 37% 37% 37% 37% 54% 40% 38% 36% 19% 37% 28% 30% 70% 37% 49% 40% 37% 36%
How much have you heard about the recent negotiations
between the Biden administration and Congress around raising
the debt ceiling?
Sample Size 1,911 1,021 890 1911 151 397 385 787 191 1911 850 686 375 1,911 137 527 497 154
Alot 19% 14% 24% 19% 6% 16% 17% 19% 35% 19% 22% 18% 13% 19% 12% 14% 17% 22%
Alittle 30% 35% 25% 30% 32% 29% 28% 35% 17% 30% 28% 32% 32% 30% 27% 34% 35% 28%
A moderate amount  30% 27% 33% 30% 31% 29% 29% 28% 40% 30% 35% 31% 17% 30% 16% 26% 29% 33%
Notatall 21% 25% 17% 21% 31% 25% 26% 18% 8% 21% 15% 19% 39% 21% 45% 26% 19% 17%
President Joe Biden and House Speaker Kevin McCarthy have reportedly
reached a deal to raise the debt ceiling and avoid defaulting. The deal raises
defense spending 3% and keeps all other spending at its current level for
next year while providing a 1% i in all other ing for 2025. How
do you feel about this deal?

Sample Size 1,510 770 740 1,510 105 297 286 646 176 1,510 725 555 230 1,510 75 392 403 128

Very positive 7% 5% 9% 7% 4% 10% 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6% 4% 7% 1M1% 8% 6% 5%
Somewhat positive 24% 21% 26% 24% 28% 17% 19% 22% 47% 24% 31% 17% 17% 24% 27% 29% 22% 18%
Neutral 46% 50% 42% 46% 40% 47% 48% 51% 31% 46% 41% 46% 61% 46% 27% 44% 52% 49%

Somewhat negative 16% 16% 16% 16% 22% 20% 16% 15% 7% 16% 14% 20% 12% 16% 33% 12% 14% 19%
Very negative 7% 7% 1% 7% 6% 6% 10% 6% 6% 7% 5% 10% 7% 7% 2% 7% 7% 8%

Which party do you think is most responsible for the success of
the negotiations on the debt ceiling?
Sample Size 1,510 770 740 1,510 105 297 286 646 176 1,510 725 555 230 1,510 75 392 403 128
Democrats are much more responsible 13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 12% 13% 14% 16% 13% 20% 7% 9% 13% 9% 17% 13% 8%
Democrats are somewhat more responsible  15% 13% 17% 15% 29% 19% 13% 12% 1% 15% 21% 10% 6% 15% 5% 16% 13% 12%
Both parties are equally responsible 56% 58% 53% 56% 37% 57% 59% 58% 51% 56% 54% 53% 69% 56% 64% 53% 58% 66%
Republicans are somewhat more responsible 9% M% 7% 9% 12% 5% 10% 9% 10% 9% 4% 16% 6% 9% 14% 7% 10% 10%
Republicans are much more responsible 7% 5% 9% 7% 9% 7% 6% 6% 12% 7% 1% 14% 10% 7% 7% 6% 6% 4%
Do you believe the deal made on the debt ceiling includes more
of what Republicans want, more of what Democrats want, or an
equal amount of both?
Sample Size 1,510 770 740 1,510 105 297 286 646 176 1,510 725 555 230 1,510 75 392 403 128
Completely what Democrats want 4% 4% 4% 4% 0% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Mostly what Democrats want  18% 20% 16% 18% 20% 14% 21% 19% 14% 18% 13% 29% 7% 18% 22% 17% 17% 23%
An equal amount of both  57% 58% 56% 57% 56% 53% 53% 58% 67% 57% 58% 48% 76% 57% 40% 57% 58% 57%
Mostly what Republicans want  19% 16% 21% 19% 20% 22% 18% 18% 16% 19% 24% 15% 1% 19% 33% 19% 17% 16%
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38%
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70
46%
44%
10%

70
59%
31%
10%

94
56%
44%

94
18%
1%

7%
20%
3%
10%
4%
9%
12%
2%
1%
1%

205
40%
28%

1%
31%

205
30%
28%
33%

9%

185
1%
16%
48%
16%
8%

185
17%
17%
47%

6%
14%

185
4%
17%
57%
20%

Registered Voter

Total
686
63%
28%
9%

686
73%
14%
13%

850
47%
53%

850
26%
16%
13%

9%
7%
6%
6%
5%
4%
2%
1%
5%

1,911
34%
29%

1%
37%

1,911
19%
30%
30%
21%

1,510
7%
24%
46%
16%
7%

1,510
13%
15%
56%

9%
7%

1,510
4%
18%
57%
19%

Yes
563
60%
31%
9%

563
72%
15%
12%

706
49%
51%

1,245
7%
24%
45%
16%
8%

1,245
15%
14%
54%
10%

8%

1,245
4%
18%
57%
19%

I don't

No  know
114 9
7%  71%
10% 24%
183% 5%
114 9
75% 86%
10% 0%

15% 14%

123 21
40% 12%
60% 88%

123 21
45% 6%

8% 29%
25% 10%

2% 5%

7% 5%

0% 2%

6% 4%

1% 7%
1% 22%

0% 4%

2% 2%

3% 4%

372 43

0% 0%

0% 0%

0% 0%

100% 100%

372 43
12% 1%
26% 22%
26% 43%
36% 34%

237 29
10% 0%
24% 2%

48% 76%
14% 19%

4% 2%
237 29
6% 4%

16% 46%
67% 42%

7% 5%
4% 3%
237 29
4% 0%
7% 7%

59% 56%
18% 37%

Total
686
63%
28%
9%

686
73%
14%
13%

850
47%
53%

850
26%
16%
13%

9%
7%
6%
6%
5%
4%
2%
1%
5%

1,911
34%
29%

1%
37%

1,911
19%
30%
30%
21%

1,510
7%
24%
46%
16%
7%

1,510
13%
15%
56%

9%
7%

1,510
4%
18%
57%
19%

Black
21
70%
19%
1%

21
77%
1%
1%

159
46%
54%

159
43%
7%
12%
9%
2%
1%
2%
5%
7%
4%
2%
5%

230
54%
7%
0%
39%

230
19%
30%
34%
17%

191
16%
34%
39%

6%

5%

191
26%
16%
49%

5%

5%

191
4%
13%
59%
18%

Ethnicity

White
497
61%
28%
10%

497
72%
15%
13%

446
47%
53%

446
17%
17%
13%
1%

6%
9%
8%
7%
3%
2%
1%
5%

1,135
30%
36%

1%
33%

1,135
19%
30%
30%
21%

899
6%
21%
47%
19%
7%

899
13%
13%
56%
10%

8%

899
4%
20%
57%
18%

Hisp/
Latino
79
82%
12%
6%

79
74%
14%
12%

116
43%
57%

235
38%
17%

0%
46%

235
17%
31%
30%
22%

183
8%
29%
45%
10%
9%

183
12%
1%
66%

6%

5%

183
2%
19%
56%
19%

Other
90
54%
40%
7%

90
75%
1%
13%

129
54%
46%

129
34%
15%
10%

8%

9%

8%

6%

2%

5%

2%

0%

2%

310
30%
27%

1%
42%

310
18%
30%
28%
24%

237
6%
22%
49%
18%
5%

237
8%
22%
51%
12%
8%

237
4%
13%
58%
22%



Premise Poll: Bi-Weekly Political Sentiment Tracker (June 1) These results are based on responses from 1,911 Americans collected between May 29th and June 1st via the Premise smartphone application. Premise used stratified
sampling of its opt-in panel members, along with post stratification weighting based on the American Community Survey to provide a representative sample. These results are

weighted by Age, Gender, Region, and Education.

n
. I re I l ' I s e Gender Age Group Party Identification Level of Education
HS

HS or grad Some Assoc.
Total Female Male Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-64 65+ Total DEM REP IND Total less equiv college degree
Comp y what Rey icans want 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Last week, on Wednesday, Florida governor Ron DeSantis
announced that he would run for President in the 2024 election.
How likely do you think it is that Ron DeSantis will receive the
Republican nomination?

Sample Size 1,911 1,021 890 1,911 151 397 385 787 191 1911 850 686 375 1,911 137 527 497 154
Very likely 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 12% 8% 8% 0% 8% 8% 9% 5% 8% 8% 6% 10% 11%
Somewhat likely 30% 31% 29% 30% 35% 28% 29% 30% 30% 30% 26% 39% 22% 30% 11% 30% 31% 34%
Don'tknow 25% 30% 19% 25% 28% 24% 26% 25% 18% 25% 21% 17% 47% 25% 50% 27% 24% 21%
Somewhat unlikely 25% 19% 32% 25% 28% 23% 24% 24% 33% 25% 28% 26% 15% 25% 22% 24% 27% 22%
Very unlikely 13% 13% 12% 13% 3% 12% 13% 13% 19% 13% 16% 10% 1% 13% 9% 12% 7% 12%
Where do you get most of your news?
Sample Size 1,911 1,021 890 1,911 151 397 385 787 191 1911 850 686 375 1911 137 527 497 154
TV 32% 33% 32% 32% 11% 23% 27% 41% 44% 32% 38% 29% 26% 32% 41% 35% 32% 38%
Internet news sites  28% 26% 30% 28% 18% 29% 31% 27% 30% 28% 28% 30% 23% 28% 22% 21% 30% 24%
Social media 25% 28% 22% 25% 60% 34% 27% 17% 1% 25% 23% 26% 28% 25% 28% 28% 22% 23%
Newspaper 4% 2% 5% 4% 0% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 6% 2% 4%
Radio 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 6% 4%
Other 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 4% 7% 3% 8% 14% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7%
What news network do you watch the most?
Sample Size 1,911 1,021 890 1,911 151 397 385 787 191 1,911 850 686 375 1,911 137 527 497 154
Fox 22% 21% 23% 22% 16% 20% 26% 23% 16% 22% 13% 34% 20% 22% 27% 27% 22% 23%
CNN 16% 14% 19% 16% 31% 20% 16% 13% 13% 16% 24% 10% 10% 16% 11% 16% 16% 15%
ABC 9% M1% 8% 9% 2% 6% 9% 13% 10% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 12% 12% 8% 12%
NBC 9% 9% 8% 9% 4% 10% 8% 10% 7% 9% 10% 5% 12% 9% 3% 7% 10% 10%
CBS 7% 6% 7% 7% 10% 5% 4% 8% 8% 7% 9% 4% 5% 7% 10% 5% 8% 7%
MSNBC 7% 7% 7% 7% 4% 4% 6% 9% 7% 7% MN% 4% 3% 7% 4% 7% 7% 4%
Newsmax 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 1% 7% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3%
Other 27% 28% 25% 27% 26% 32% 29% 22% 30% 27% 22% 27% 37% 27% 29% 22% 25% 26%
Last year Florida passed the Parental Rights in Education bill
also known as the “Don't say gay bill” which limits classroom
instruction on sexual orientation and gender identity for children
in Kindergarten through 3rd grade. Have you heard about this
bill?
Sample Size 1,911 1,021 890 1,911 151 397 385 787 191 1,911 850 686 375 1,911 137 527 497 154
I have heard a lot about it 21% 18% 24% 21% 23% 20% 18% 19% 35% 21% 24% 22% 12% 21% 15% 13% 21% 17%
| have heard a fair amount about it 22% 20% 25% 22% 19% 25% 18% 22% 25% 22% 24% 23% 14% 22% 12% 22% 19% 15%
I have heard a little about it 27% 31% 23% 27% 29% 24% 29% 28% 26% 27% 27% 28% 27% 27% 30% 24% 30% 32%
I have not heard aboutitatall 30% 32% 28% 30% 29% 32% 34% 31% 14% 30% 24% 27% 48% 30% 44% 40% 29% 35%
What is your opinion on the Parental Rights in Education bill also
known as the “Don't say gay bill”?
Sample Size 1,341 696 645 1,341 108 272 253 545 163 1,341 643 501 197 1,341 77 316 352 100
Very positive 22% 19% 24% 22% 9% 21% 19% 21% 37% 22% 8% 41% 17% 22% 13% 24% 18% 15%
Somewhat positive 13% 13% 14% 13% 20% 15% 16% 10% 13% 13% M1M% 17% 1% 13% 21% 17% 12% 18%
Neutral 31% 31% 30% 31% 44% 30% 26% 36% 14% 31% 31% 25% 45% 31% 45% 35% 34% 33%
Somewhat negative 13% 13% 1% 13% 8% 12% 17% 12% 12% 13% 17% 6% 16% 13% 11% 11% 13% 18%
Very negative 22% 23% 20% 22% 19% 22% 22% 22% 24% 22% 33% 12% 12% 22% 10% 14% 22% 15%

Last week Florida passed SB 254: the for Sex
Bill” a bill which prohibits gender-affirming care (hormone
S, Sex i surgery, etc.), makes it a felony for

medical professionals to provide these treatments and allows the state to
take custody of children whose parents allow these treatments. Have you
heard about this bill?
Sample Size 1,911 1,021 890 1,911 151 397 385 787 191 1911 850 686 375 1,911 137 527 497 154
| have heard a lot about it 14% 183% 16% 14% 15% 14% 13% 13% 25% 14% 16% 16% 9% 14% 7% 9% 13% 12%
I have heard a fair amount about it 20% 17% 25% 20% 29% 20% 15% 19% 31% 20% 23% 21% 12% 20% 19% 18% 22% 17%
I have heard a little about it 26% 27% 26% 26% 14% 26% 26% 32% 14% 26% 26% 27% 26% 26% 18% 25% 24% 26%
I have not heard about itatall 39% 44% 34% 39% 42% 40% 46% 37% 31% 39% 35% 36% 52% 39% 56% 47% 41% 44%
What is your opinion on this bill, SB 254 “Treatments for Sex
Reassignment”?
Sample Size 1,163 572 591 1,163 88 239 207 497 132 1,163 549 436 178 1,163 60 277 294 86
Very positive 22% 21% 23% 22% 1% 29% 22% 19% 30% 22% 7% 43% 20% 22% 16% 21% 20% 19%
Somewhat positive 13% 18% 14% 13% 21% 12% 13% 14% 7% 13% 1% 14% 20% 13% 12% 14% 13% 16%
Neutral 28% 24% 31% 28% 38% 26% 29% 30% 16% 28% 29% 26% 28% 28% 38% 31% 34% 33%
Somewhat negative 12% 18% 1% 12% 5% 10% 9% 13% 22% 12% 16% 6% 15% 12% 17% 13% 1% 14%
Very negative 25% 29% 21% 25% 25% 23% 28% 24% 25% 25% 38% M% 17% 25% 18% 21% 22% 18%
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Bach.
degree

2%

391
7%
31%
19%
25%
18%

391
26%
37%
26%

3%

2%

5%

391
15%
22%

7%
10%
5%
8%

2%

29%

391
19%
24%
32%
26%

Grad/
prof
deg.

2%

205
6%
34%
16%
23%
21%

205
29%
30%
23%

4%
4%
10%

205
15%
13%

6%
9%
7%
9%
4%
37%

205
38%
22%
24%
16%

172
21%
7%
19%
14%
38%

205
31%
17%
28%
24%

165
23%
10%
17%
15%
36%

Registered Voter

Total
3%

1,911
8%
30%
25%
25%
13%

1,911
32%
28%
25%

4%
3%
7%

1,911
22%
16%

9%
9%
7%
7%
4%
27%

1,911
21%
22%

30%

1,911
14%
20%
26%
39%

1,163
22%
13%
28%
12%
25%

Yes
3%

1,496
9%
31%
22%
24%
14%

1,496
32%
30%
23%

4%
4%
6%

1,496
24%
16%

9%
9%
6%
7%
4%
25%

1,496
24%

26%

1,496
16%
21%
26%
36%

958
22%
13%
25%
13%
27%

No
2%

372
5%
26%
36%
24%
10%

372
33%
18%
34%

2%
1%
12%

372
17%
17%
10%

9%
10%
5%
2%
32%

372
13%
15%
28%
45%

205
21%
22%
32%

8%
17%

372
9%
14%
25%
52%

179
24%
14%
37%

9%
15%

I don't
know

0%

43
3%
19%
23%
50%
5%

43
24%
39%
19%

9%
5%
5%

43
5%
1%
15%
7%
7%
17%
13%
25%

43
1%
41%
18%
40%

26
0%
1%
65%
5%
19%

43
1%
36%
23%
40%

26
8%
6%

66%
6%
14%

Total
3%

1,911
8%
30%
25%
25%
13%

1,911
32%
28%
25%

4%
3%
7%

1,911
22%
16%

9%
9%
7%
7%
4%
27%

1,911
21%
22%

30%

1,911
14%
20%
26%
39%

1,163
22%
13%
28%
12%
25%

Black
6%

230
9%
29%
30%
19%
13%

230
44%
10%
31%

2%
7%
5%

230
20%
26%
13%

7%
9%
6%
4%
16%

230
24%
20%
26%
29%

163
21%
17%
1%
12%

9%

230
16%
23%
21%
40%

14%

Ethnicity

White
1%

1,135
7%
31%
25%
26%
12%

1,135
31%
31%
22%

4%
3%
9%

1,135
24%
1%
10%

9%
7%
8%
4%
28%

1,135
22%
22%
27%
29%

810
24%
1%
29%
12%
25%

1,135
15%
19%
27%
39%

690
24%
13%
23%
13%
27%

Hisp/
Latino
4%

235
8%
22%
23%
29%
19%

235
35%
23%
34%

2%
1%
5%

235
21%
25%

6%
7%
3%
8%
2%
29%

235
20%
21%
28%
31%

235
15%
21%
27%
38%

147
20%
15%
32%
12%
22%

Other
3%

310
10%
32%
22%
23%
13%

310
27%
34%
25%

4%

5%
5%

310
16%
23%

6%
1%
7%
5%
3%
29%

310
16%
24%
27%
33%

310
12%
22%
27%
39%

189
22%
14%
27%
1%
27%



